must reflect the following minimum specifications necessary for the
approval of the product:

(1) Gasoline or gasohol:
(A) Corrosion Test ) Method ASTM D-130. A clean copper
strip may not show more than extremely slight discoloration
when submerged in the gasoline for three (3) hours at one
hundred twenty-two (122) degrees Fahrenheit.
(B) Distillation Range ) Method ASTM D-86. When the

thermometer reads one hundred sixty-seven (167) degrees
Fahrenheit, not less than ten percent (10%) may be evaporated.
When the thermometer reads two hundred eighty-four (284)
degrees Fahrenheit, not less than fifty percent (50%) may be
evaporated. When the thermometer reads three hundred
ninety-two (392) degrees Fahrenheit, not less than ninety
percent (90%) may be evaporated. The residue may not exceed
two percent (2%). Percent evaporated is found by adding the
distillation loss to the amount collected in the receiver at each
specification temperature.